

MODZEK.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PA	GÉ
	1

ADE	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> **ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VI	4	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/									
ID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>08/27/</u>	1915555555501555174 (1916)			BID	OPENING T	<u>IME 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMI	BER	UNITPF	NCE	AMOUNT
001	RECLAM		JB RESTOI		962-73 ON OF LANI) & OTH	ER PROPERT	TIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "K	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION ATY LI	GINIA I G BIDS PROVIDI OF 1-A(CK (RAI	DEPT FRO E AL CRE RDIN	. OF ENVI M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN ABANDONED	RONMEN D CONT ID MATE MINE P JECT LO	FOR THE ATAL PROTECT RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR ROJECT KNOCK CATED AT K	CTION, OR A THE DWN AS	
	07/28/ TO ATT TORY P BID. ALSO,	09 0 1 END TH RE-BID NO ONE NOTE T OVER	:00PM. IS MEE SHALL PERSON HAT PRI	ALL TING RES N MA E-BI	INTERESTE FAILURE ULT IN DIS REPRESEN MAY INVO	D PART TO AT QUALIF IT MORE LVE EX	SHALL BE HIES ARE RETEND THE POLICE TEND THE POLICE TENSIVE FOR URING INCL	EQUIRED MANDA- THE BIDDER. OOT	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI SENTAT DISQUA ANY OT BIDDER THE IN PURCHA ASSUME	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA IVE NA LIFICA HER DO IS RE FORMAT SING D ANY R	DDERS UMENT ILURE ME ON TION OF CUMENTA SPONSIF ION REC IVISION ESPONSI	TO C VERI TO P THE TH ATIO BLE QUIR OBLE LBIL	OMPLETE. FYING ATTE ROVIDE YOU ATTENDANCE E BID. TH N TO VERIF FOR ENSURI ED ON THE D THE STAT	THIS W NDANCE R COMP SHEET E STAT Y ATTE NG THE ATTEND E AGEN BIDDER	T TOTALIANT	AS THE ANDATOR PRE- ULT IN ACCE THE IPLETED V THE OT	PECEIVED 19 AUG 27 PM 12: 22 W PURCHASING DIVISION
				SEEBEN	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS:AND.CON	IDITIONS		
3NATURE /)		111	man, 17,35m/,3			3-4573	DATE	0/21/00
rile /	gnne		IN THE)	4			20 01111111	8/26/09
· L	170	n 18-15	~ 5°5 /	71.2	77/1-5	2007	ADDRES	SS CHANGES'	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Jesident 55-0627766-001



Request for Quotation

Ţ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER

REG COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		j ster	Ne ne ea l		SHI SHI	PVIA	8	о .в	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT			MO CH OALL			<u> </u>	·		
07/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	GÜA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER.	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
							(00x,00x,00x,000)		
		ALL POT AX NUMB		_ BID	DERS INC	CLUDE THE	IR E-MA	IL ADDRESS	
,	THE ST LATE, PORTION BIDDEF NICAL PART O	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO PORTIO	TIME IOR TO HE PRE ARRIVE N OF PRE-B	FOR THE BID AFT THE P	THE PREDISMISS WILL BEER THE CREBID,	-BID. BI SAL OF TH E PERMITT CONCLUSIO	DDERS WI E TECHNI ED TO SI N OF THE NG ANY S	IGN IN. E TECH- SUBSEQUENT	
	FROM 1 LARGE PROCES ON CO. R. GRADE CO. R. MILES	S. TU MOTEL. ED APPR . RT. 9 TURN .4 MILE T. 11 W SCHOOL T. 11 A	IT 11: RN RI PAS: OX. 1 AND LEFT HICH FR ND TU SITE	9, TAGHT (SHT (SHT (SHT (SHT))) PROCEAT THE PASSEOM THROW RI	KE US RONORTH) (INTERPORT OF STOPE S	N FRONT O HE NEXT R DX. 1/4 M SIGN AND 9 SIGN, ONT OF TH SCHOOL,	RT. 50/4 F THE MO IGHT. ILE TO A REMAIN OF STRA E WILSON GO 1.3 OF STRA D ON THE	40 AT THE OTEL AND TURN RIGHT A STOP ON CO.RT.9 IGHT ON NBURG MILES ON OCEED 2.3 E RIGHT	
	OFFICIPH. 3: FEE. NO CAS	E AML&R 04-926- PAYMEN SH WILL IT 5	, 601 0485 T MUS BE A	57TH UPON T BE CCEPT	ST., SIPAYMENT MADE BY	CHECK OR	STON, W O NON-RI MONEY	V 25304, EFUNDABLE ORDER.	
	WEST.	VIRGINI N FOR A	A COD PUBL	E 21- IC IM	1D-5 PR	OVIDES TH NT CONSTR	AT: ANY UCTION	SOLICI- CONTRACT	

TITLE

SIGNATURE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DE MANAE AND ADDDESS IN SPACE AROVE I ARELED 'VENDOR'



٦

HODINA

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFO COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

SHIP VIA FOR TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP. LINE: REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADVICE F VOLI ED MUNICIONI



TTLE

FEIN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP1472

DEP14723

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION.OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

07/16/	2009		IMS OF SA							F.O.B.		HI (ERMS
	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		140000000000000000000000000000000000000	lo Ave				D 0				
07/16/ ID OPENING DATE: LINE	2009	S CONT NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER H PROO UNT EQ ONDS: D PAYA TED WI	TEMS RACT: CE: S L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF UAL T FIVE BLE T TH EA	UCCES ERAL ACT. IS \$ KINS BUILD O 100 PERC O THE	SFUL LIAE UNIN 250, URAN ERSOF ESTAS DAS	VENIGILITY ESS (IIMUM 000. ICE: RISK THE (5%)	WILL OOR SHA Y INSUITERW AMOUN SUCCE: - ALL AMOUN OF THI	BE ALNED SFIT EVI	FURNICE PRINCE PRINCE FINSI	UIREN ISH F IOR T IFIEL URANC YDOR SURAN CONT	ENT PROOF O IN CE SHALL ICE IN TRACT. IT OF LL BE	MOUNT
·	MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND,	AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	D FOR PROVLETTE TY COT VIR BOND OO.	100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	OF IN T CRED AUT ONL NAL THE	THE A HE FO IT, O HORIZ LETT Y BE OR BU 5% B	AMOUNT ORM OF OR BONI ZED TO TER OF ALLOWI	OF ADO CRI	THE (CERTIF URNISH BUSIF EDIT S FOR PF HECKS	CONTR FIED HED E NESS SUBMI ROJEC ARE	ACT. CHECK, Y A IN THE TTED TS NOT	
	() M BOND C OF THE REV. I *****	OVERIN SUCCE 1/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND ****	ING OR. ***	SYSTE ****	M WILI	L B! ***	E A RE	QUIR	EMENT	
IGNATURE							TELEPHONE	<u> </u>			DATE	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE... 07/16/2009 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT NO UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE. AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Hspen Gorporation CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOCKE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

IFEIN

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14723

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

nen caby

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDECC IN ODACE ABOVE I ADELED WENDOR

DATE PRINT	FĎ.	l TER	MS OF SALE		sei	PVIA	F.O.	B	FREIGHT TERMS.
07/16/				3300000000000					
3ID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING 7	TIME 01	:30PM
		VTDY.	UOP	CAT	ITEM N	IUMBER	UNITI	PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA.			NO					
				ΔРР	LICABLE	LAW			
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, ANI QUOT THE S	THE ATION	INFORMA " ISSUEI	TION PRO	VIDED IN PURCHASIN	ION RULES THE NG	
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INFO	VERB DRMAT	AL OR WE ION PROV	RITTEN, W /IDED FRO	ION MANUA HICH CON' M THE SOI ID AND OI	TRADICTS URCES AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR	ONSTRI THIN : DCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK S ALENDAR ECEIVED RENCE IS PECIFIC	DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN ER THE OF EVENT TO D, THE NO ABLISHED	FFICIAL HAT A OTICE TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRAIPROVISMORKMATHE CONTRACTER THE FINAL RESPONDED	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR F WORK, PAYMEN ASIBILI FFECTS	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON T SHA TY FO APPEA	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B CONS E YEA THE RE RING E EXP	JECT TO CTIVE TO OM OR A OTH AS N ACCEP IDERED R FROM THE FIN LIEVE T LIGENCE WITHIN ENSE OF	WORKMANSH THE GUAR RADES. I SPECIAL TO THE MATANCE OF GUARANTEE THE DATE AL ACCEPT HE CONTRA THE GUARA THE GUARA	N THE ABGUARANTE TERIALS FINAL PA D BY THE OF THE A ANCE NOR CTOR OF Y MATERI NTEE PER RACTOR U	TABLISHED SENCE OF E AND YMENT BY CCEPTANCE THE ALS, AND IOD SHALL	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CC	INDITIONS	DATE	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGH	TTERMS
07/16/	2009									70014	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	Excellence of the		BID	OPENING	TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM	
tine	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME	IER	UNI	TPRICE		AN	OUNT
						***************************************	<u>-1,</u>	<u></u>		~~~	
		ITON N	re re								
		(B)	DURT	NG TH	E ONE-YEAR	GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD,	THE		
	CONTRA	CTOR W	TLL M	AINTA	IN THE PRO	JECT T	O THE C	ONDITIO	INS		
	FYICTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACCE	PTANCE	OF THE	WORK.	j		
	ANV EA	TI HRES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIGEN	ICE OR	WORKMAN:	SHIL OF	-,,,-		
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK TH	AT DEV	ELOPS D	UKING	HE I		
				SHALL	BE CORREC	TED BY	HE CU	NIKACII	אנ		
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.			ITEE DE	DIAN CH	AII NO	r BE		
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARAN	NE THE	PERFOR	MANCE .	TIME		
	CONSIR	CD COD	REIN	G AN	R THE CONT	TRACT.	1 2				
	ALLUII	(D)	MOKY	ANTEE	S CONCERN	NG REV	EGETATI	ON MAY	BE		
	CHOTUS	R DEET	NFD I	N THE	TECHNICAL	. SPECI	FICATIO	NS			
		INED HE							İ		
		- · · - · · ·					}				
	(3) 7	TERMINA	TION:						~~		
		(A)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE	CANCE	LLED IN	WHULE	UK		
	IN PAF	RT IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECT	TUR UF	PURCHAS	ING, V IT M	ΛV	•	
	WITHOU	JT PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER I	(16M1 U Tod te	CTVEN N	nt IFS:	S		
	HAVE,	PROVID			AYS WRITT	IUN IS Innnit	CE. (DE	LIVERE	D BY		
	HAN	INIKIT ETED MA	TIE	ETIIRA	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT			
		RMINATE		LIGHT							
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE F	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSF	UL		
	VENDO		1				-				
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	ISION OF	HIGHW	AYS		
- Landerson	PERMI	TS FOR	ALL 7	RANSF	ORTATION	OF EQUI	LPMENI A	.NU			
	MATER	IALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JOB S	lik. Denute	ED CONG	TPHCTT	กม	***************************************	
Activity		(B)	OBT	IN A	Y AND ALL	KEMOTE	ED CONS	INGCER	011		
	PERMI	IS UR M	ELAIL	יט כי	PERMITS.						
	(5)	TECUNIC	AL CE	ECTE.	CATIONS:					1	
		ΔΙΙ	WORK	UNDE	THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN			
	ACCOR	DANCE V	ITH :	THE SI	PECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PARED F	OR THE	•		
	RECLA	MATION	OF TI	E "K	ATY LICK (RARDIN	DS"				
					VERSE SIDE FOR T		l .			<u> </u>	
				OEE H		TELEPHONE		08044100000000000000	DATE	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODYEA

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

------ x and the number of

A		415 200000 44 44	VS OF SALE	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA			0.В	8 N 8	FREIGHT TERMS	
DATE PRINT	<u>Programmantalis</u>		NO OL OUT			<u></u>					
07/16/						ו מדם	DPENING	TIME	ר ס	:30PM	
ID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009				28.39.2012.002.003			AMOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	R	uiy	TPRICE		MUCOIN	
	<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	3553553445505554	070000000000000000000000000000000000000							
			T.						ĺ		
	PROJE	CT. SA	ביי אינו	TMCO	RPORATED HE	DE TN	BY REF	ERENCE	}		
	PLANS	& SPEU	S AKE	TINCO	AUSES AND C	TTONO	TONS TH	EREIN A	RE		
•	AND AL	T LKAA	TOIN	ADT N	F THIS CONT	RACT.	AND CO	NSISTS	OF		
	MADE	YKUPEKL	AC DD	EDADE	D BY ACKENH	EIL E	NGINEER	S &			
		SISTS.	AS IN	- 1 - 1 1 (h-							
	CZI	OAVMENT	CAND	COMP	LETION:						
•		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FURN	ISH T	O DEP A	N			
	ADDI TI	MOTTA	EUS B	AYMEN	T WITH AN 3	TEMIZ	ED SCHE	DULE OF			
	VALUE	S AS HE	RFTN	BEFOR	E REQUESTEI). TH	E FURM	TMCLODE	U		
	TAL TIL	COECT	ETCAT	TONS	SHALL BE US	SED FO	R APPLI	CALTONS			
	OF DAY	VMENT	TTT	S THE	DEP'S INT	ENT TH	AI THE	PAYMENT	ŀ		
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60	DAYS	AFTER R	ECEIPT	OF		
	APPLI	CATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T,					Manage of the state of the stat	
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAY	MENT:		TO 0117	34 T T		
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIO	DIC BAS	15, 50p	1111	nada punta p	
	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON THE	AMUUN	UF WU	NN AMOUNT	0E		
• *	COMPL	ETED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SUB	MILLIAL	TIAL OIL	AMOUNI	OF.		
•	PAYME	NT WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED FROM	IHE AU T Meac	HORE NO	THE	U1		
	WORK	COMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON UNI	, MEAS	CHESON	* * * 1 t			
	PERCE	NT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	4 LUNT	3011.				
			T 5.1 ""		ENT THE VE	unne/c	ONTRACT	OR FILE	S		
	BANKR	OPICY:	TNI	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	CT IS				
	FUR B	ANKRUPI	LY PK	U I ANT	VOID, AND	TS TE	RMINATE	D WITHO	UT		
		ER ORDE			1						
	FUKIH	בא טאטי	- N. +								
	DEV	1/2005					***************************************				
	PREFE	RENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	TEEL F	RODUCTS	3		******	
			1	1	ŀ					The second of	
	1. E	XCEPT 1	WHEN A	UTHOF	ZIZED BY TH	E DIRE	ECTOR OF	· IHE	rs t. t		
		URCHAS:	ING DI	VISIO	N PURSUANT	TO SI	BSECTION	IN S RFI	.UW;	•	
	N	O CONTI	RACTOR	YAM	USE OR SUP	PLY ST	IEEL PKI	JUUCIS 1 - ctee:	- UK		
	Α	STATE	CONTR	RACT F	ROJECT OTH	ER IHA	UN IHUSI	SIEEL			
***************************************	*************		<u> </u>	l Septembr	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	DNOTTIONS				
			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	: EDUCNE		<u> </u>	DATE		

TELEPHONE



Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED		TER	AS OF SAL			SHIP VIA				O.B		FREIC	HT TERMS
07/16/								775	2000	ITNO	TTME	0.1	.ZnDM	
BID OPENING DATE:		08	/27/	2009	v (000 <u>)</u>			BIU	UPE				:30PM	
LINE	C	UANTITY		UOP	CAT, NO	ITE	M NUMB	ER		UNI	TPRICE			MOCINT
	<u></u>		333.3233		.000400000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	7. 72. 73. 74. 75. 75. 75. 75. 75. 75. 75. 75. 75. 75							
		เสกลอ	ICTE	MADE	TN T	HE UNI	TED	STATES	. AS	s USE	ED IN			
:				TRACT										
		A. 1	STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJ	ECT"	MEANS	AN'	Y ER	ECTIO	N OR		
		(CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR	ANY	ADDITI	ON	TO, /	ALTER	ATIO	N .	
		(OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEM	ENT	TO ANY	BU.	ILDI:	AE OK	D0 8 D0		
		;	STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING	, BU	INUI	LIM.	lien Tien	IU, UV UE	KUADE		
	1	ļ	OR H	IGHWA	YS, O	R THE	INSI	ALLAII	TC	DD U. OL VI	INEB Lueb	HILING	7	
			OR C	DWENT	5 UK	VENTIL THE SU	DDI A	OF AN	п м	ATER:	IALS	FOR		
		į	CHUN EMNT	וובאיו ותפפ	FCTS.	PURSU	ANT	TO A C	ONT	RACT	WITH	THE		
		;	STAT	E OF	WEST	VIRGIN	IA F	OR WHI	CH I	BIDS	WERE	•		
			SOLI	CITED	ON O	R AFTE	R JU	NE 6,	200	1.				
		В.	"STE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" MEA	NS P	RODUCI	SK	ULLE:	U, FU	RMED	,	
			SHAP	ED, D	RAWN,	EXTRU OTHERW	UEU,	CIMILA	י עום	CASI PDN:	, UEGGE	n. n	5	
			FABR	ICAIL	D UK	COMBI	NVLL Itoe	UN UE	TWO	OR I	CLOOL MORE	OF	- Control of the Cont	
			CHCU CHCU		ATTOL	s, FRO	M ST	EEL MA	DE	ву т	HE OF	EN]	
L. C.			HFAR	TH. B	ASIC	DXYGEN	I, EL	ECTRIC	FU	RNAC	Ε,		:	
			BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER ST	EEL	MAKING	PR	OCES	S.			
		C.	"UNI	TED S	TATES	MEAN	IS TH	E UNIT	ED	STAT	ES OF	:		
•			AMER	ICA A	ND IN	CLUDES	ALL	, TERRI	IUK	Y, G	ON UE Ghith	ENIA Tue		
						BJECT	10 1	HE JUR	(12D	1011	ON OI	1111-		
			UNII	ED ST	MIES.	-							wymasses with a second	
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF TH	IE PURC	HASI	NG DEF	ART	MENT	MAY,	IN		
ļ	f.,	WRIT	ING,	AUTH	ORIZE	THE U	JSE C	F FORE	IGN	STE	EL			
				IF:										
									- 43 - 54	0 F 70	ከብሮድ	NOT		
	***************************************	Α.	THE	COST	FOR E	ACH CO	INTRA	CI IIE	IM U	1%)	NOE 3	LNE Moi		
			EXCE	ED ON	E IEI	TH OF	מאב	rekter Tun Tur	HICA	ND F	IVF			
			UHA	DED T	OII A	RS (\$2,	.500	.00)· V	HIC	HEVE	R IS			
1	*		GREA	TER.	FOR	THE PUR	RPOSE	S OF T	THIS	SEC	TION	, THE		
	1		~11 tm /		ì	ł			1			39.900 Sire	1	
					SEERI	VERSE SIDE		RMS AND CC	MENTICO	WO.		DATE		
SIGNATURE														<u> </u>
TITLE			F	EIN						AD	DRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE::::

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DOVE LADELED WENDOD!

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER:

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ωπ-n +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT:TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 ID OPENING DATE: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT UOP . QUANTITY LINE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT DNLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE



FEIN

TITLE

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	P VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/	2009		1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
tiNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	(UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
								<u> </u>	
	20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY	MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O	HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	N THE BISTIC ALID OR PROPERTY OR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	ED PRICE JMINUM, G DOUCED IN ED BY THE PRODUCTS	ASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN LASS OR STEE A "SUBSTANT UNITED STAT MAY BE SUPPL ORE HIGHER I	MADE L IAL ES IED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT	SIONS, HINES THE LOW HE LOW HE MAY R HON IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICEXISTS AS INCIDENT AS	CER OF THAT BID FOR IS REASOUTED PRODUCTS, A REEVER DE COMMENT DE	NDER THE ABO E SPENDING U LIKE FOREIG NABLE AND LO CTS, THE SPE ALUATION AND OMESTIC PROD IF THEY ARE TEEL.	NIT N WER NDING UCTS.	un caracteristic control of the caracteristic
Control of the Contro	REV. 3								
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		E FOR I CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCT	ION	The state of the s
American	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCH	EDULE IN	HALL BE REQUISSUING AGENCIES:	IRED	
	AND A AND SI LIST S	LIST C	F ALL ATION E FOR	PART S FOR WARDE ON.	THE PR THE PR TO TH THE ARC	T HAVE PR OJECT. T E BUYER I HITECT/EN	ARE THE ADDE OCURED DRAWI HE ADDENDUM N THE STATE GINEER SHALL	NGS AND	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NOTIONS	DATE	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REO NUMBER

ASPEN CORPORATION
2400 RITTER DRIVE
DANIELS, WV 25832

ر+₽ TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT			MS OF SAL	5	SHEVIA	O D	20051.73	
07/16/		00/27/	2000		RID	OPENING TIME	בער במ	:30PM
		08/2 <u>7/</u>		CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	CUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	HEWINGWOEN.			
	SEND A WHICH	COPY THE CO	OF TH NTRAC	E ADD T IS	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR		
	INTERE OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	Ξ	
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORMALLY ACTO THE STATE PURULATIONS THAT APENT SHALL ALSO AE ONLY EXCEPTION D FOR THE SOLE PORTION DATE	CHASING DIVISIO PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN URPOSE OF	ALL ON.	
	REV. 1							
					REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14723.		
	ADDEND	BY ACK	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	NT ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKEI Y REVISIONS TO)	Towards and the second and the secon
V	PROPOS ADDEND NO. 1	IIM MO	10.		specification,	E I C .		
	NO. 2	* * * * * *	• •		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	333.5	

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADOVE I ADELED WENDOD!



HODVEA

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEN

Request for

DEP14723

13

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	SECTO ACTIEN	ITION OF
ниск	BOWMAN			
	-0 0157			

RFQ COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F,Q.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE: NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for HEQINUMBER Quotation

DEP14723

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

ITLE

RFQ COPY HAME /ADDRESS HERE

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 ID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP: LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP14723 RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 1:30 PM TIME: BID OPENING PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Joe Kubin SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE IGNATURE

FEIN



T

HOUZEN

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PΑ	C	Ē	
	1	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LIOP LINE DEP14723 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ **** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN

ASPEN CORPORATION GOLF & IRRIGATION DIVISION

2400 Ritter Drive, Daniels, WV 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573, Fax: 304-763-4591

TRANSMITTAL

DATE: 8-2	27-2009
DELIVERY	
	of Administration ATTN: Chuck Bowman
	ing Division, Bldg. 15
	ngton Street East
Charleston, V	
Phone: 304-5	558-2157
FROM: Li	inda Freeman (Per Joe Kubin)
	DESCRIPTION
1	Complete Sealed Bid – RFQ DEP14723 "Katy Lick (Rardin) DS" Project
	Including Bid Bond
These are tra	ansmitted as checked below:
For Review_	X For Your Approval X
For Your Us	seX As Requested By: RFQ Instructions
www.aspen-	-golf.com

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Katy Lick (Rardin) DS DEP 14723 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors	Name:
---------	-------

Aspen Corporation

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable

ITEM NO.	D. QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE	AMO	DUNT
11	1.0		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% fo the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	5,400.00
1.1	LS		(Califor exceed 10% to the Total Amount Did)				0,100.00
			Construction Layout (Lump Sum)				
2.1	LS		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	2,700.00
			Quality Control (Lump Sum)				
3.1	LS		(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	1,200.00
				├			
4.1	LS		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		LS	\$	2,750.00
4.1	FO		(Cambi exceed 5% of the Total / amount 51d)				
4.2	110	Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$	31.00	\$	3,410.00
5.1	LS		Gas Line Relocation	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00
J.1							
6.1	150	LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	7.00	\$	1,050.00
6.2	15	LF	Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	46.00	\$	690.00
					16.00	٠,	6 240 00
6.3	135	LF	Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	46.00	\$	6,210.00
6.4	117	LF	Type II Underdrain (Per Linear Foot)	\$	45.00	\$	5,265.00
			Developed (Dev Foods)	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00
6.5	11	Ea	Drop Inlet (Per Each)	۶	2,100.00	٠	2,100.00
6.6	85	LF	Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$	21.00	\$	1,785.00
6.7	4	F 4	Calach Dad (Day Each)	\$	450.00	\$	450.00
6.7	1	EA	Splash Pad (Per Each)	7	430.00	À	750.00
7.1	2100	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	7.00	\$	14,700.00
8.1	50	SY	Soil Cover	\$	5.00	\$	250.00
0.1	5 U	31	Jon Cover				
9.1	240	LF	Sediment Control	\$	4.50	\$	1,080.00
10.1	1	ΔCRF	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	2,350.00	\$	2,350.00
10.1		ACIL	noreBecación (i el riole)	Ĺ		•	,
			Total			\$	55,890.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive City: Danielt State: LN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304.763.4573 Fax No.: 304.763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-9016.com
Part B: Legal Structure (Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adding, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-26-129 Signature Dennie Adkins Title President

IMPORTANT!

8-26-09

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

_		-
H۵	٣ħ	11

Contractor Name:	Aspen	Core	Porati	01)
------------------	-------	------	--------	-----

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Donnie Adkins 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WY 25832	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-763-4573 50% of Ownership Begin Date: 1982
Ending D	Pate: NIA	_
Name Address	Ronnie Adkint 2400 Rither Drive Danielt, LUV 25832	Position/Title V. President, Secretary+Treat Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Ending Date: NIA
Name Address Begin Da	ate:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Ending	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Date:
		•

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O	#_ <u></u> .14723	P19

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr Daniels WV 25832	
	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admi-	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	e a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP# 14723	
Katy Lick (Rardi	in-DS)
Harrison County	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contribution and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or progreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surrexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	posal, and shall in all other respects perform the I and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may are notice of any such extension.	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their h	nands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be	
27thday of August ,2009	
- Little Control of the Control of t	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or Vice President) Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
-	Blund Anuffer Attorney-in-Faty

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER SS:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

Apple states and states of the
MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

27th

day of August

2009

Gregery J.

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORATE

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Aspen	Corporation			
•	- /7,		Date:	8,212-199	
Authorized Signature: _	XW	re Hands	Dats	0-20-1	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	01/01/09)				



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ing graphs	AGE	100000
		I

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION PO BOX 737 2400 Ritter Drive

DANIELS WV 25832-0737

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/06/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009				BID		OPENING TIME 0		1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNF	FPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	*** * A	DDENDUM 1	10. 1***	*****	*****	*
1	§				E KATY LI BID SIGN-		}		
	1	ING FR			DATORY PE				,
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	IN UNCHA	NGED AS	08/27/09	
	*****	*****	****	****	NO OTHER	CHANGES	*****	******	
							-		
				j		;			
				;					
						-			
0001	RECLAM		JB REST	1	962-73 DN OF LAN	HTO & GI	ĘR PROPE	RTIES	
						·			
				тентен інстиценту переда					
		1		gee bev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	FERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	100010010010000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE DA	Min	Alk	INA	OLE NEV	LINGE SIDE FORM		163-457	73 DATE	8-26-09
Plandent FEIN 55-062-7766-001 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE									
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'									